
CPU Middle School XC 8th Grade Girls
Bob Bowers Athletic Complex

Sep. 19, 2023
Partly Cloudy 76°, SE 11 MPH, 59% Humidi

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa 39 2 4 8 10 15 16 25 15:15.0 3:20.2
2 North Central (North 49 1 6 11 14 17 19 20 15:47.3 4:01.1
3 East Buchanan 51 3 5 9 13 21 23 15:41.4 4:01.6
4 Center Point-Urbana 83 7 12 18 22 24 17:38.3 4:24.3

Incomplete Teams: McKinley, Roosevelt, Franklin, Taft, Vernon

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
2 Mackenzie Tristan, 8 13:55.7 6:58
4 Brynna Gander, 8 14:04.4 7:02
8 Elayna Backes, 8 15:21.1 7:41
10 Sophia Ryon, 8 15:37.7 7:49
15 AriaJolie McGrath, 8 17:15.9 8:38
16 Haylie Wildman, 8 17:36.7 8:48
25 Vasudha Sakolkar, 8 22:37.2 11:19

Total Time = 1:16:14.8     Total Places = 39

2. North Central (North
1 Natalie Schechinger, 8 13:46.4 6:53
6 Kenna Jenn, 8 14:33.9 7:17
11 Elsie Bisgard, 8 15:43.9 7:52
14 Greta Daniels, 8 17:04.6 8:32
17 Hailey Hansen, 8 17:47.4 8:54
19 Tilly Johnsen, 8 17:50.6 8:55
20 Maisie Martinez, 8 17:55.6 8:58

Total Time = 1:18:56.2     Total Places = 49

3. East Buchanan
3 Whitney Brady, 8 13:59.2 7:00
5 Jaden Connolly, 8 14:07.7 7:04
9 Lyla Stiefel, 8 15:35.7 7:48
13 Kambria Ries, 8 16:43.3 8:22
21 Claire Devlin, 8 18:00.7 9:00
23 Sara Cook, 8 19:00.1 9:30

Total Time = 1:18:26.6     Total Places = 51

4. Center Point-Urbana
7 Maci Kindschi, 8 15:16.4 7:38
12 Emma Falconer, 8 16:30.6 8:15
18 Emily Cue, 8 17:50.3 8:55
22 Bailey Reynolds, 8 18:53.6 9:27
24 Isabelle Katcher, 8 19:40.6 9:50

Total Time = 1:28:11.5     Total Places = 83

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Natalie Schechinger, 8 13:46.4 6:53 North Central (North
2 2 Mackenzie Tristan, 8 13:55.7 6:58 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa

7:00 Pace
3 3 Whitney Brady, 8 13:59.2 7:00 East Buchanan
4 4 Brynna Gander, 8 14:04.4 7:02 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
5 5 Jaden Connolly, 8 14:07.7 7:04 East Buchanan
6 6 Kenna Jenn, 8 14:33.9 7:17 North Central (North
7 Layla Coleman, 8 15:09.2 7:35 Taft
8 Willa Coleman, 8 15:15.5 7:38 Taft



9 7 Maci Kindschi, 8 15:16.4 7:38 Center Point-Urbana
10 8 Elayna Backes, 8 15:21.1 7:41 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
11 Eleanor Adams, 8 15:25.5 7:43 Vernon
12 Jourdyn Williams, 8 15:34.9 7:47 Vernon
13 9 Lyla Stiefel, 8 15:35.7 7:48 East Buchanan
14 10 Sophia Ryon, 8 15:37.7 7:49 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
15 11 Elsie Bisgard, 8 15:43.9 7:52 North Central (North

8:00 Pace
16 12 Emma Falconer, 8 16:30.6 8:15 Center Point-Urbana
17 Taryn Oelmann, 8 16:31.5 8:16 Vernon
18 13 Kambria Ries, 8 16:43.3 8:22 East Buchanan
19 Calli Tyler, 8 17:04.2 8:32 McKinley
20 14 Greta Daniels, 8 17:04.6 8:32 North Central (North
21 15 AriaJolie McGrath, 8 17:15.9 8:38 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
22 16 Haylie Wildman, 8 17:36.7 8:48 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
23 Avery Tamlyn, 8 17:37.4 8:49 McKinley
24 17 Hailey Hansen, 8 17:47.4 8:54 North Central (North
25 18 Emily Cue, 8 17:50.3 8:55 Center Point-Urbana
26 19 Tilly Johnsen, 8 17:50.6 8:55 North Central (North
27 20 Maisie Martinez, 8 17:55.6 8:58 North Central (North

9:00 Pace
28 Sephora Whalen, 8 17:59.3 9:00 North Central (North
29 21 Claire Devlin, 8 18:00.7 9:00 East Buchanan
30 ZiZi Maybanks, 8 18:01.2 9:01 McKinley
31 Lucy Stillwell, 8 18:02.1 9:01 McKinley
32 Mahala Smith, 8 18:08.1 9:04 North Central (North
33 Mary Corizzo, 8 18:38.1 9:19 Taft
34 22 Bailey Reynolds, 8 18:53.6 9:27 Center Point-Urbana
35 Sadie Feit, 8 18:55.8 9:28 Roosevelt
36 23 Sara Cook, 8 19:00.1 9:30 East Buchanan
37 Chana Mufaweli, 8 19:27.1 9:44 Franklin
38 Charlene Susmerano, 8 19:31.8 9:46 Franklin
39 24 Isabelle Katcher, 8 19:40.6 9:50 Center Point-Urbana

10:00 Pace
40 Eve Sherbon, 8 20:05.6 10:03 Vernon
41 Daphne Faga, 8 20:42.9 10:21 North Central (North

11:00 Pace
42 25 Vasudha Sakolkar, 8 22:37.2 11:19 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
43 Irene Delgado Gonzalez, 8

22:59.7 11:30 Roosevelt
44 Taraji Riley, 8 23:20.3 11:40 Roosevelt

12:00 Pace
45 Zoey Paige, 8 24:06.6 12:03 Franklin

13:00 Pace
46 Peyten Weldon, 8 26:45.9 13:23 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa



CPU Middle School XC 8th Grade Boys
Bob Bowers Athletic Complex

Sep. 19, 2023
Partly Cloudy 76°, SE 11 MPH, 59% Humidi

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa 32 2 3 5 9 13 15 17 12:41.4 1:46.9
2 North Central (North 63 7 8 11 18 19 20 22 13:21.9 1:14.9
3 Harding 84 6 10 21 23 24 26 27 13:42.6 1:34.1
4 Taft 96 4 14 16 28 34 35 36 14:10.6 3:39.6
5 Center Point-Urbana 127 12 25 29 30 31 14:32.2 1:35.4
6 Roosevelt 141 1 32 33 37 38 39 40 15:32.1 6:36.1

Incomplete Teams: McKinley, Monticello, Franklin, Vernon

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
2 Treyton Hoffman, 8 11:39.3 5:50
3 Erik Mrozk, 8 12:39.8 6:20
5 Canon Schraeder, 8 12:44.4 6:22
9 Ashton Landherr, 8 12:56.9 6:28
13 Gavin Cheney, 8 13:26.2 6:43
15 Jacoby Light, 8 13:35.5 6:48
17 Dylan Miles, 8 13:52.4 6:56

Total Time = 1:03:26.6     Total Places = 32

2. North Central (North
7 Carter Konrardy, 8 12:44.7 6:22
8 Joel Bilskemper, 8 12:55.4 6:28
11 Jens Strand, 8 13:10.5 6:35
18 Logan Brunkhorst, 8 13:59.4 7:00
19 Ben Lanxon, 8 13:59.5 7:00
20 James Roth, 8 14:05.1 7:03
22 Desmond Knock, 8 14:14.5 7:07

Total Time = 1:06:49.5     Total Places = 63

3. Harding
6 Tanner Stockert, 8 12:44.6 6:22
10 Jameson Turner, 8 13:02.4 6:31
21 Luke Schaefer, 8 14:11.2 7:06
23 Graham Burkert, 8 14:15.9 7:08
24 Ben Stephan, 8 14:18.6 7:09
26 Waker Black, 8 14:37.7 7:19
27 Jude Wilkinson, 8 14:39.6 7:20

Total Time = 1:08:32.7     Total Places = 84

4. Taft
4 Liam Jones, 8 12:44.3 6:22
14 Alex Anderson, 8 13:29.2 6:45
16 Adam Blomme, 8 13:35.7 6:48
28 Dylan Gatewood, 8 14:39.7 7:20
34 Tyler Meaney, 8 16:23.9 8:12
35 Henry Gottschalk, 8 16:33.7 8:17
36 Caden Baker, 8 16:35.5 8:18

Total Time = 1:10:52.8     Total Places = 96

5. Center Point-Urbana
12 Luke McCormick, 8 13:23.5 6:42
25 Jonathan Dufoe, 8 14:37.5 7:19
29 Archer Dively, 8 14:42.3 7:21
30 Gavin Kelly, 8 14:58.6 7:29
31 Isaac Gross, 8 14:58.8 7:29

Total Time = 1:12:40.7     Total Places = 127

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Roosevelt
1 Gracia Kabula, 8 11:26.0 5:43
32 Moise Abarikiwe, 8 15:26.6 7:43
33 Logan Vega, 8 15:26.7 7:43
37 Dane Harvey, 8 17:18.8 8:39
38 Maiko Deogratias, 8 18:02.1 9:01
39 Eli Furne, 8 19:39.7 9:50
40 Xander Petitt, 8 20:02.8 10:01

Total Time = 1:17:40.2     Total Places = 141



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Gracia Kabula, 8 11:26.0 5:43 Roosevelt
2 2 Treyton Hoffman, 8 11:39.3 5:50 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
3 Collin Cook, 8 11:46.8 5:53 Vernon

6:00 Pace
4 3 Erik Mrozk, 8 12:39.8 6:20 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
5 4 Liam Jones, 8 12:44.3 6:22 Taft
6 5 Canon Schraeder, 8 12:44.4 6:22 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
7 6 Tanner Stockert, 8 12:44.6 6:22 Harding
8 7 Carter Konrardy, 8 12:44.7 6:22 North Central (North
9 Lewis Foster, 8 12:47.8 6:24 McKinley
10 8 Joel Bilskemper, 8 12:55.4 6:28 North Central (North
11 9 Ashton Landherr, 8 12:56.9 6:28 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
12 10 Jameson Turner, 8 13:02.4 6:31 Harding
13 11 Jens Strand, 8 13:10.5 6:35 North Central (North
14 12 Luke McCormick, 8 13:23.5 6:42 Center Point-Urbana
15 13 Gavin Cheney, 8 13:26.2 6:43 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
16 14 Alex Anderson, 8 13:29.2 6:45 Taft
17 15 Jacoby Light, 8 13:35.5 6:48 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
18 16 Adam Blomme, 8 13:35.7 6:48 Taft
19 17 Dylan Miles, 8 13:52.4 6:56 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
20 Jace Edaburn, 8 13:55.2 6:58 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
21 Tyler Saur, 8 13:57.6 6:59 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
22 Will Berglund, 8 13:58.1 6:59 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa

7:00 Pace
23 18 Logan Brunkhorst, 8 13:59.4 7:00 North Central (North
24 19 Ben Lanxon, 8 13:59.5 7:00 North Central (North
25 Alex Dighton, 8 14:00.8 7:00 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
26 20 James Roth, 8 14:05.1 7:03 North Central (North
27 Archer Lyons, 8 14:05.3 7:03 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
28 21 Luke Schaefer, 8 14:11.2 7:06 Harding
29 22 Desmond Knock, 8 14:14.5 7:07 North Central (North
30 Aiden Rowray, 8 14:14.9 7:07 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
31 23 Graham Burkert, 8 14:15.9 7:08 Harding
32 Daniel Hoke, 8 14:17.7 7:09 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
33 Simon Young, 8 14:17.9 7:09 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
34 24 Ben Stephan, 8 14:18.6 7:09 Harding
35 Ryan Doerschug, 8 14:18.9 7:09 North Central (North
36 Grady Scherbring, 8 14:25.8 7:13 Vernon
37 Cade Lorenz, 8 14:31.6 7:16 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
38 August Merschbrock, 8 14:33.7 7:17 McKinley
39 25 Jonathan Dufoe, 8 14:37.5 7:19 Center Point-Urbana
40 26 Waker Black, 8 14:37.7 7:19 Harding
41 Cooper Newland, 8 14:39.2 7:20 North Central (North
42 27 Jude Wilkinson, 8 14:39.6 7:20 Harding
43 28 Dylan Gatewood, 8 14:39.7 7:20 Taft
44 29 Archer Dively, 8 14:42.3 7:21 Center Point-Urbana
45 Connor Cross, 8 14:52.5 7:26 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
46 Deegan Wood, 8 14:55.9 7:28 North Central (North
47 30 Gavin Kelly, 8 14:58.6 7:29 Center Point-Urbana
48 31 Isaac Gross, 8 14:58.8 7:29 Center Point-Urbana
49 Jasper Mitchell, 8 15:01.6 7:31 McKinley
50 George Joseph, 8 15:02.1 7:31 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
51 Bennett Halverson, 8 15:07.0 7:33 North Central (North
52 Gavin Beals, 8 15:08.5 7:34 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
53 Thomas Farley, 8 15:14.8 7:37 North Central (North
54 Brandon Wood, 8 15:17.5 7:39 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
55 Mason Wilson, 8 15:23.6 7:42 Harding
56 Jonathan Kolbrak, 8 15:25.4 7:43 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
57 Parker Sharon, 8 15:25.9 7:43 Harding
58 32 Moise Abarikiwe, 8 15:26.6 7:43 Roosevelt
59 33 Logan Vega, 8 15:26.7 7:43 Roosevelt
60 James Mattson, 8 15:33.3 7:47 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
61 Kellan Hutchens, 8 15:38.7 7:49 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
62 Riehle Pavlovec, 8 15:39.4 7:50 North Central (North
63 Kevin Primrose, 8 15:50.2 7:55 Harding
64 Gavyn Sickels, 8 15:51.8 7:56 Harding
65 Tyson Geltz-Christian, 8

15:55.6 7:58 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
8:00 Pace

66 Seth Hubbard, 8 16:09.8 8:05 Monticello
67 Jaylin Mabikulu, 8 16:18.9 8:09 Harding
68 Elliot DeGeeter, 8 16:19.9 8:10 Harding
69 Jack Anderson, 8 16:22.4 8:11 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa



70 34 Tyler Meaney, 8 16:23.9 8:12 Taft
71 35 Henry Gottschalk, 8 16:33.7 8:17 Taft
72 36 Caden Baker, 8 16:35.5 8:18 Taft
73 Anthony Strife, 8 16:48.2 8:24 Harding
74 Connor Gibbons, 8 16:58.0 8:29 North Central (North
75 Chad Simpson, 8 16:59.5 8:30 Franklin
76 Wyatt Thomas, 8 17:00.5 8:30 Vernon
77 Jack Smith, 8 17:07.5 8:34 North Central (North
78 Ethan Fessler, 8 17:12.1 8:36 Harding
79 37 Dane Harvey, 8 17:18.8 8:39 Roosevelt
80 Victor Yao, 8 17:24.8 8:42 North Central (North
81 Krishna Pagedar, 8 17:25.1 8:43 North Central (North
82 Cameron Wheeler, 8 17:47.3 8:54 Franklin

9:00 Pace
83 38 Maiko Deogratias, 8 18:02.1 9:01 Roosevelt
84 Kyros Wu, 8 18:13.5 9:07 North Central (North
85 Casen Breinholt, 8 18:16.2 9:08 North Central (North
86 Ethan Rupp, 8 18:20.6 9:10 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
87 Jackson Damisch, 8 18:20.8 9:10 Franklin
88 Vinnie Gilbertson, 8 18:34.2 9:17 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
89 Michael Smith, 8 18:55.6 9:28 Harding
90 Brevin Kearney, 8 19:00.3 9:30 Monticello
91 Dustin Kramer, 8 19:34.5 9:47 North Central (North
92 39 Eli Furne, 8 19:39.7 9:50 Roosevelt

10:00 Pace
93 Jensen Glawatz, 8 20:02.5 10:01 Monticello
94 40 Xander Petitt, 8 20:02.8 10:01 Roosevelt
95 Robbie Witchcraft, 8 20:08.1 10:04 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
96 Owen Forbes, 8 20:19.1 10:10 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
97 Bugale Ndenganiza, 8 20:38.8 10:19 Roosevelt
98 Micah Pederson, 8 21:00.5 10:30 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
99 Carter Sellner, 8 21:34.0 10:47 Monticello

11:00 Pace
100 Brody Dunkelburger, 8 22:01.5 11:01 Vernon
101 Liam Gibbons, 8 22:12.6 11:06 North Central (North
102 Emiliano Estrada, 8 22:42.3 11:21 North Central (North
103 Judd Stripling, 8 22:51.7 11:26 Roosevelt
104 Danny Hammitt, 8 23:38.0 11:49 Taft

12:00 Pace
105 Gabe Scott, 8 25:16.6 12:38 Roosevelt
106 Elijah Good, 8 25:29.4 12:45 North Central (North



CPU Middle School XC 7th Grade Girls
Bob Bowers Athletic Complex

Sep. 19, 2023
Partly Cloudy 76°, SE 11 MPH, 59% Humidi

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 North Central (North 40 5 6 7 10 12 13 14 15:58.9 0:52.3
2 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa 41 2 4 8 11 16 21 25 16:06.1 3:48.9
3 Center Point-Urbana 60 1 3 9 17 30 31 17:31.9 9:26.7
4 Harding 98 15 18 19 20 26 27 32 19:07.8 4:37.8
5 Roosevelt 126 22 23 24 28 29 21:40.8 3:12.6

Incomplete Teams: Monticello, East Buchanan, Franklin, Taft

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. North Central (North
5 Aleah Williams, 7 15:37.3 7:49
6 Isabel Madsen, 7 15:44.6 7:52
7 Sophie Norman, 7 15:46.3 7:53
10 Ayla Trolliet, 7 16:16.4 8:08
12 Eleanor Johnson, 7 16:29.6 8:15
13 Gabbi Swift, 7 16:39.3 8:20
14 Lola Hakes, 7 16:41.4 8:21

Total Time = 1:19:54.2     Total Places = 40

2. Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
2 Myrna Harper, 7 14:27.3 7:14
4 Amaris Clemente, 7 15:36.9 7:48
8 Carly St. John, 7 15:51.6 7:56
11 Wrenley Musser, 7 16:18.2 8:09
16 Alejandra Urbina, 7 18:16.2 9:08
21 Norah Rieck, 7 19:58.4 9:59
25 Claire Kempf, 7 21:06.9 10:33

Total Time = 1:20:30.2     Total Places = 41

3. Center Point-Urbana
1 Penny Cardo, 7 14:12.8 7:06
3 Hadley Kearns, 7 15:23.7 7:42
9 Bayla Walters, 7 15:57.1 7:59
17 Claire Mahoney, 7 18:26.4 9:13
30 Natalie Dobson, 7 23:39.5 11:50
31 Amelie Schroedmeyer, 7

23:42.3 11:51
Total Time = 1:27:39.5     Total Places = 60

4. Harding
15 Esther Davis, 7 17:24.4 8:42
18 Emma Arnold, 7 18:30.2 9:15
19 Avery Bildstein, 7 18:34.9 9:17
20 Rozlin Fries, 7 19:07.3 9:34
26 Emmaline Goff, 7 22:02.1 11:01
27 Emory Worcester, 7 22:05.2 11:03
32 Delilah Conteras, 7 27:13.1 13:37

Total Time = 1:35:38.9     Total Places = 98

5. Roosevelt
22 Mariam Wendo, 7 20:18.2 10:09
23 Lise Batige, 7 20:41.4 10:21
24 Joice Tshibangu, 7 20:44.5 10:22
28 Diamond Riggins, 7 23:09.1 11:35
29 Abbigail Dyson, 7 23:30.8 11:45

Total Time = 1:48:24.0     Total Places = 126



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 Mary Grace Lyons, 7 13:46.7 6:53 Monticello
7:00 Pace

2 1 Penny Cardo, 7 14:12.8 7:06 Center Point-Urbana
3 2 Myrna Harper, 7 14:27.3 7:14 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
4 3 Hadley Kearns, 7 15:23.7 7:42 Center Point-Urbana
5 4 Amaris Clemente, 7 15:36.9 7:48 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
6 5 Aleah Williams, 7 15:37.3 7:49 North Central (North
7 6 Isabel Madsen, 7 15:44.6 7:52 North Central (North
8 7 Sophie Norman, 7 15:46.3 7:53 North Central (North
9 Evelyn Cook, 7 15:47.9 7:54 East Buchanan
10 8 Carly St. John, 7 15:51.6 7:56 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
11 9 Bayla Walters, 7 15:57.1 7:59 Center Point-Urbana

8:00 Pace
12 10 Ayla Trolliet, 7 16:16.4 8:08 North Central (North
13 11 Wrenley Musser, 7 16:18.2 8:09 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
14 12 Eleanor Johnson, 7 16:29.6 8:15 North Central (North
15 13 Gabbi Swift, 7 16:39.3 8:20 North Central (North
16 14 Lola Hakes, 7 16:41.4 8:21 North Central (North
17 Madalyn Tucker, 7 16:52.6 8:26 North Central (North
18 LeAnn Beyer, 7 17:14.9 8:37 East Buchanan
19 Kate Altorfer, 7 17:18.8 8:39 Franklin
20 15 Esther Davis, 7 17:24.4 8:42 Harding
21 Olyvia Griswold, 7 17:39.1 8:50 East Buchanan
22 Kalista Koppel, 7 17:47.8 8:54 Taft

9:00 Pace
23 Mia Gomez, 7 18:08.3 9:04 Monticello
24 16 Alejandra Urbina, 7 18:16.2 9:08 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
25 17 Claire Mahoney, 7 18:26.4 9:13 Center Point-Urbana
26 18 Emma Arnold, 7 18:30.2 9:15 Harding
27 19 Avery Bildstein, 7 18:34.9 9:17 Harding
28 20 Rozlin Fries, 7 19:07.3 9:34 Harding
29 Phoebe Smart, 7 19:44.9 9:52 North Central (North
30 Navina Brown, 7 19:49.9 9:55 North Central (North
31 21 Norah Rieck, 7 19:58.4 9:59 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa

10:00 Pace
32 Josie Martinez-White, 7

20:07.0 10:03 Taft
33 22 Mariam Wendo, 7 20:18.2 10:09 Roosevelt
34 Elise Riehl, 7 20:22.4 10:11 North Central (North
35 23 Lise Batige, 7 20:41.4 10:21 Roosevelt
36 24 Joice Tshibangu, 7 20:44.5 10:22 Roosevelt
37 25 Claire Kempf, 7 21:06.9 10:33 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
38 Lydia Niemitalo, 7 21:07.9 10:34 North Central (North
39 Olivia Hernandez- E, 7 21:15.5 10:38 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
40 Pratha Thangamrajadurai, 7

21:31.6 10:46 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
41 Hailey Hall, 7 21:51.5 10:56 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
42 Lily Doobay, 7 21:53.9 10:57 North Central (North
43 Emily Rothfuss, 7 21:53.9 10:57 North Central (North
44 Avery Rolfes, 7 21:54.5 10:57 North Central (North

11:00 Pace
45 26 Emmaline Goff, 7 22:02.1 11:01 Harding
46 27 Emory Worcester, 7 22:05.2 11:03 Harding
47 Mari Berquam, 7 22:20.4 11:10 North Central (North
48 Taylor Rogers, 7 22:20.5 11:10 North Central (North
49 Harini PaulPandian, 7 23:08.1 11:34 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
50 28 Diamond Riggins, 7 23:09.1 11:35 Roosevelt
51 29 Abbigail Dyson, 7 23:30.8 11:45 Roosevelt
52 30 Natalie Dobson, 7 23:39.5 11:50 Center Point-Urbana
53 31 Amelie Schroedmeyer, 7

23:42.3 11:51 Center Point-Urbana
12:00 Pace

54 Sarah Schott, 7 24:18.6 12:09 North Central (North
55 Nora McDonald, 7 24:22.3 12:11 North Central (North
56 Rebekka Steele, 7 25:14.5 12:37 North Central (North

13:00 Pace
57 32 Delilah Conteras, 7 27:13.1 13:37 Harding
58 Ariyah Hermane, 7 27:49.3 13:55 Harding



CPU Middle School XC 7th Grade Boys
Bob Bowers Athletic Complex

Sep. 19, 2023
Partly Cloudy 76°, SE 11 MPH, 59% Humidi

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 North Central (North 43 1 3 12 13 14 16 23 14:07.1 1:35.6
2 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa 51 4 5 7 17 18 20 25 14:27.1 1:52.8
3 Roosevelt 91 2 9 22 28 30 15:22.9 3:37.0
4 Taft 103 10 15 19 27 32 36 38 15:31.7 2:52.5
5 Harding 130 8 21 29 31 41 17:08.2 8:03.1
6 Vernon 132 6 24 26 37 39 16:47.4 6:34.0
7 McKinley 153 11 33 34 35 40 17:44.9 6:51.2

Incomplete Teams: Monticello, East Buchanan, Franklin, Wilson

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. North Central (North
1 Maxwell Kinzer, 7 13:12.3 6:36
3 Jameson Provorse, 7 13:22.9 6:41
12 Hans Hildebrand, 7 14:30.3 7:15
13 Jake Potter, 7 14:41.7 7:21
14 Carter DuBois, 7 14:47.9 7:24
16 Nicholas Bradley, 7 14:59.3 7:30
23 Aiden Clasen, 7 15:50.7 7:55

Total Time = 1:10:35.1     Total Places = 43

2. Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
4 Kaden Abbott, 7 13:39.0 6:49
5 Micah Wegmann, 7 13:40.4 6:50
7 Caleb McDowell, 7 13:53.6 6:57
17 Ethan Pratt, 7 15:30.4 7:45
18 Parker Maxedon, 7 15:31.7 7:46
20 Srikar Sheshashai, 7 15:38.8 7:49
25 Cooper Lorenz, 7 15:53.3 7:57

Total Time = 1:12:15.1     Total Places = 51

3. Roosevelt
2 Wyatt Purvis, 7 13:17.9 6:39
9 Uwezo Baraka, 7 14:05.9 7:03
22 Drake Smith, 7 15:50.5 7:55
28 Emeka Maduabuchi, 7 16:45.3 8:23
30 Travonte Davis, 7 16:54.9 8:27

Total Time = 1:16:54.5     Total Places = 91

4. Taft
10 sam Baranowski, 7 14:06.7 7:03
15 Lasdi Musambwa, 7 14:51.5 7:26
19 Edison Sasa, 7 15:31.8 7:46
27 Tyler Burco, 7 16:09.1 8:05
32 Reid Stuart, 7 16:59.2 8:30
36 Ethan Klosak, 7 18:02.2 9:01
38 Dylan Sweeney, 7 18:31.9 9:16

Total Time = 1:17:38.3     Total Places = 103

5. Harding
8 Nate Mixdorf, 7 14:04.8 7:02
21 Henry Mills, 7 15:41.4 7:51
29 Emilien Morand, 7 16:51.2 8:26
31 Jayvin Jensen, 7 16:55.6 8:28
41 Zach Black, 7 22:07.8 11:04

Total Time = 1:25:40.8     Total Places = 130

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Vernon
6 Dredon Rauser, 7 13:41.5 6:51
24 Eli Clarkson, 7 15:51.9 7:56
26 Cam DeBois, 7 15:55.1 7:58
37 Aiden Quinn, 7 18:12.8 9:06
39 Chandler Rose, 7 20:15.5 10:08

Total Time = 1:23:56.8     Total Places = 132

7. McKinley
11 Grayson Gurwell, 7 14:19.7 7:10
33 Sam Burgart, 7 17:26.4 8:43
34 Drake Masse, 7 17:47.3 8:54
35 Canaan Mrazek, 7 18:00.0 9:00
40 Jack Rogers, 7 21:10.8 10:35

Total Time = 1:28:44.2     Total Places = 153



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Maxwell Kinzer, 7 13:12.3 6:36 North Central (North
2 2 Wyatt Purvis, 7 13:17.9 6:39 Roosevelt
3 3 Jameson Provorse, 7 13:22.9 6:41 North Central (North
4 4 Kaden Abbott, 7 13:39.0 6:49 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
5 5 Micah Wegmann, 7 13:40.4 6:50 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
6 6 Dredon Rauser, 7 13:41.5 6:51 Vernon
7 7 Caleb McDowell, 7 13:53.6 6:57 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa

7:00 Pace
8 8 Nate Mixdorf, 7 14:04.8 7:02 Harding
9 9 Uwezo Baraka, 7 14:05.9 7:03 Roosevelt
10 10 sam Baranowski, 7 14:06.7 7:03 Taft
11 11 Grayson Gurwell, 7 14:19.7 7:10 McKinley
12 12 Hans Hildebrand, 7 14:30.3 7:15 North Central (North
13 Henry Wolken, 7 14:36.9 7:18 Monticello
14 13 Jake Potter, 7 14:41.7 7:21 North Central (North
15 14 Carter DuBois, 7 14:47.9 7:24 North Central (North
16 15 Lasdi Musambwa, 7 14:51.5 7:26 Taft
17 16 Nicholas Bradley, 7 14:59.3 7:30 North Central (North
18 17 Ethan Pratt, 7 15:30.4 7:45 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
19 18 Parker Maxedon, 7 15:31.7 7:46 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
20 19 Edison Sasa, 7 15:31.8 7:46 Taft
21 20 Srikar Sheshashai, 7 15:38.8 7:49 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
22 21 Henry Mills, 7 15:41.4 7:51 Harding
23 Henry Hoeger, 7 15:48.8 7:54 Monticello
24 22 Drake Smith, 7 15:50.5 7:55 Roosevelt
25 23 Aiden Clasen, 7 15:50.7 7:55 North Central (North
26 Owen Gehl, 7 15:51.1 7:56 North Central (North
27 24 Eli Clarkson, 7 15:51.9 7:56 Vernon
28 25 Cooper Lorenz, 7 15:53.3 7:57 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
29 26 Cam DeBois, 7 15:55.1 7:58 Vernon
30 Carson Lehs, 7 15:56.7 7:58 East Buchanan

8:00 Pace
31 Dane Wilcox, 7 16:04.6 8:02 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
32 27 Tyler Burco, 7 16:09.1 8:05 Taft
33 Jaxson Lynch, 7 16:21.7 8:11 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
34 Aj Halverson, 7 16:24.2 8:12 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
35 Jett Cho, 7 16:28.4 8:14 North Central (North
36 Matthew Kosyanchuk, 7

16:28.6 8:14 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
37 Micah Waters, 7 16:40.7 8:20 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
38 28 Emeka Maduabuchi, 7 16:45.3 8:23 Roosevelt
39 29 Emilien Morand, 7 16:51.2 8:26 Harding
40 30 Travonte Davis, 7 16:54.9 8:27 Roosevelt
41 31 Jayvin Jensen, 7 16:55.6 8:28 Harding
42 32 Reid Stuart, 7 16:59.2 8:30 Taft
43 Brennan Madsen, 7 17:17.5 8:39 North Central (North
44 33 Sam Burgart, 7 17:26.4 8:43 McKinley
45 34 Drake Masse, 7 17:47.3 8:54 McKinley
46 Benjamin Shepard, 7 17:51.0 8:55 North Central (North
47 Evan Dudley, 7 17:51.7 8:56 North Central (North
48 William Lennox, 7 17:56.1 8:58 North Central (North

9:00 Pace
49 35 Canaan Mrazek, 7 18:00.0 9:00 McKinley
50 36 Ethan Klosak, 7 18:02.2 9:01 Taft
51 Collin Finn, 7 18:05.9 9:03 North Central (North
52 37 Aiden Quinn, 7 18:12.8 9:06 Vernon
53 Briggs Canton, 7 18:22.6 9:11 North Central (North
54 Cooper Turnis, 7 18:30.1 9:15 North Central (North
55 38 Dylan Sweeney, 7 18:31.9 9:16 Taft
56 Jacob Quinn, 7 18:38.6 9:19 North Central (North
57 Landon Strong, 7 19:00.1 9:30 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
58 Elliot McDonald, 7 19:02.6 9:31 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
59 Logun Oliver, 7 19:04.3 9:32 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
60 Jean Louis Coly, 7 19:10.8 9:35 Wilson
61 Sam Johnson, 7 19:10.9 9:35 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
62 Joshua Gonzalez, 7 19:14.6 9:37 Franklin
63 Joshua Oehler, 7 19:27.7 9:44 Wilson
64 Cooper McGowan, 7 19:38.7 9:49 North Central (North
65 Rylan Stoos, 7 19:45.5 9:53 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
66 Alijah Hughes, 7 19:53.2 9:57 Wilson
67 Owen Hoenig, 7 19:55.7 9:58 North Central (North

10:00 Pace
68 39 Chandler Rose, 7 20:15.5 10:08 Vernon



69 40 Jack Rogers, 7 21:10.8 10:35 McKinley
11:00 Pace

70 41 Zach Black, 7 22:07.8 11:04 Harding
71 Brett Connelly, 7 22:16.8 11:08 North Central (North
72 Kieran Corder, 7 22:33.6 11:17 Linn-Mar(Excelsior-Oa
73 Carter Hazlewood, 7 22:57.9 11:29 Franklin


	8th Girls
	8th Boys
	7th Grade Girls (1)
	7th Boys

